K I P P  I N C .
2
33
Contents
(269)  932-1100
(269)  932-1015

11
H SW
D
T R
D1
D3
D2
S
K1594
Stainless steel cap nuts with collar
and seal and shim washer for Hygienic USIT® set
KIPP Stainless steel cap nuts with collar and seal and shim washer for Hygienic USIT® set
 Order No. Order No. Order No. D D1 D2 D3 H R S SW T Approval /
 70 EPDM 291 70 EPDM 253815 fluoroprene XP 45           Certification
 black white blue
 K1594.041 K1594.042 K1594.044 M4 10,8 9,7 4,1 9 0,45 1 7 4,8 EHEDG
 K1594.051 K1594.052 K1594.054 M5 11,8 10,7 5,1 11 0,5 1 8 6 EHEDG
 K1594.061 K1594.062 K1594.064 M6 14 13,1 6,1 13 0,55 1 10 7,2 EHEDG
 K1594.081 K1594.082 K1594.084 M8 18 16,9 8,1 16 0,6 1 13 9,6 EHEDG
 K1594.101 K1594.102 K1594.104 M10 22 21,2 10,1 20 0,75 1,5 16 12 EHEDG
 K1594.121 K1594.122 K1594.124 M12 26,6 25,5 12,1 23 0,9 1,5 18 14,4 EHEDG
 K1594.161 K1594.162 K1594.164 M16 35 33,9 16,1 30 1,2 1,5 24 19,2 EHEDG
Set: cap nut with collar K1493 + Hygienic USIT®
seal and shim washer K1491.
Only the combination of a cap nut with collar and
the Hygienic USIT® seal and shim washer assures a

standard cleaning materials.
The user must check that it is suitable for the application in
question.
Accessories:
Cap nut with collar K1493.
Sockets with plastic inserts K1361.
Combination wrench with protective caps K1362.
Stainless steel hexagon head screws with collar
 and seal and shim washer for Hygienic USIT® set
15
K1595
KIPP Stainless steel hexagon head screws with collar and seal and shim washer for Hygienic USIT® set
 Order No. Order No. Order No. Form D L D1 B K R SW D2 D3 S Approval /
 70 EPDM 291 70 EPDM 253815 fluoroprene XP 45             Certification
 black white blue
 K1595.041X K1595.042X K1595.044X A M4 8/10/12/16/20 10,8 - 6,9 0,45 7 9,7 4,1 1 EHEDG
 K1595.041X K1595.042X K1595.044X B M4 25/30/35/40 10,8 14 6,9 0,45 7 9,7 4,1 1 EHEDG
 K1595.051X K1595.052X K1595.054X A M5 10/12/16/20 11,8 - 8,5 0,5 8 10,7 5,1 1 EHEDG
 K1595.051X K1595.052X K1595.054X B M5 25/30/35/40/45/50 11,8 16 8,5 0,5 8 10,7 5,1 1 EHEDG
 K1595.061X K1595.062X K1595.064X A M6 12/16/20/25 14 - 9,2 0,55 10 13,1 6,1 1 EHEDG
 K1595.061X K1595.062X K1595.064X B M6 30/35/40/45/50/60 14 18 9,2 0,55 10 13,1 6,1 1 EHEDG
 K1595.081X K1595.082X K1595.084X A M8 16/20/25/30/35 18 - 11,7 0,6 13 16,9 8,1 1 EHEDG
 K1595.081X K1595.082X K1595.084X B M8 40/45/50/60/70/80 18 22 11,7 0,6 13 16,9 8,1 1 EHEDG
 K1595.101X K1595.102X K1595.104X A M10 20/25/30/35/40 22 - 14 0,75 16 21,2 10,1 1,5 EHEDG
 K1595.101X K1595.102X K1595.104X B M10 45/50/60/70/80 22 26 14 0,75 16 21,2 10,1 1,5 EHEDG
 K1595.121X K1595.122X K1595.124X A M12 25/30/35/40/45 26,6 - 17 0,9 18 25,5 12,1 1,5 EHEDG
 K1595.121X K1595.122X K1595.124X B M12 50/60/70/80 26,6 30 17 0,9 18 25,5 12,1 1,5 EHEDG
 K1595.161X K1595.162X K1595.164X A M16 30/35/40/45/50/60 35 - 21,8 1,2 24 33,9 16,1 1,5 EHEDG
 K1595.161X K1595.162X K1595.164X B M16 70/80 35 38 21,8 1,2 24 33,9 16,1 1,5 EHEDG
Stainless steel hexagon head screws with collar
 and seal and shim washer for Hygienic USIT® set
16

H3H4
(ha
nd
le
en
ga
ge
d)
press to
engage
(safety function)
K1316
KIPP Adjustable handles with internal thread and collar for Hygienic USIT® Freudenberg Process Seals sealing and shim washer
 Order No. X T D D1 D2 H H1 H2 H3 H4 A A1 B No. of
                teeth
 K1316.106 M6 10 14,2 21 21,7 36,7 8,8 27 50,6 47,6 47,4 58,2 11,8 16
 K1316.206 M6 10 14,2 21 22,1 45,7 10,7 36,8 64,1 61,1 66,5 77,5 13 16
 K1316.208 M8 14 18 21 22,1 45,7 10,7 36,8 64,1 61,1 66,5 77,5 13 16
 K1316.308 M8 12 18 23,6 24,9 54,7 12,1 44 77 73,5 81,5 94 14,2 20
 K1316.310 M10 15 22,3 23,6 24,9 54,7 12,1 44 77 73,5 81,5 94 14,2 20

adhere to the surface. The highly polished surfaces
enable easy cleaning.
At rest, the handle is freely rotatable. Unintended
opening of the handle is prevented. The internal tooth
gear is protected against high wear due to vibration.
On request:
Other screw lengths and inch threads.
Accessories:
Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer K1491.
Adjustable handles with external thread and collar
for Hygienic USIT® Freudenberg Process Seals sealing and shim washer
KIPP Adjustable handles with external thread and collar for Hygienic USIT® Freudenberg Process Seals sealing and shim washer
 Order No. X D D1 D2 H H1 H2 H3 H4 A A1 B No. of  L
               teeth
 K1317.106X M6 14,2 21 21,7 36,7 8,8 27 50,6 47,6 47,4 58,2 11,8 16 20/30/40/50
 K1317.206X M6 14,2 21 22,1 45,7 10,7 36,8 64,1 61,1 66,5 77,5 13 16 20/30/40/50
 K1317.208X M8 18 21 22,1 45,7 10,7 36,8 64,1 61,1 66,5 77,5 13 16 20/30/40/50/60
 K1317.308X M8 18 23,6 24,9 54,7 12,1 44 77 73,5 81,5 94 14,2 20 16/20/25/30/35/40/50/60
 K1317.310X M10 22,3 23,6 24,9 54,7 12,1 44 77 73,5 81,5 94 14,2 20 20/25/30/35/40/50/60
 K1317.312X M12 26,6 23,6 24,9 54,7 12,1 44 77 73,5 81,5 94 14,2 20 25/30/35/40/50/60
18
D
r=3
r=3
r=3
R
D2
A
B
r=11
TH1
H
K1312
KIPP Wing nuts for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer Freudenberg Process Seals
 Order No. A B D D2 H H1 R T
 K1312.2004 20 4 M4 10,8 19 5,3 0,45 6
 K1312.2105 21 5 M5 11,8 21 6 0,5 6
 K1312.2506 25 6 M6 14,2 25 7 0,55 7
 K1312.3308 33 8 M8 18 33 8,4 0,7 9
 K1312.4010 40 10 M10 22,3 40 10 0,8 11
Material:
Steel parts stainless steel 1.4404
(AISI 316L equivalent).

The Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washers from
Freudenberg Process are used to seal the mounting
point. The shaft of the wing screw is specially designed
to suit this seal. An almost cavity-free seal of the
screw-on point is created which satisfies hygienic
regulations.
On request:
Other screw lengths and inch threads.
Accessories:
Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer K1491 for the
screw-on surface.
Wing screws
for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer Freudenberg Process Seals
KIPP Wing screws for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer Freudenberg Process Seals
 Order No. A B D D2 H H1 L L1 R
 K1313.2004X8 20 4 M4 10,8 19 5,3 8 7 0,45
 K1313.2105X10 21 5 M5 11,8 21 6 10 9 0,5
 K1313.2506X12 25 6 M6 14,2 25 7 12 11 0,55
 K1313.3308X16 33 8 M8 18 33 8,4 16 15 0,7
 K1313.4010X20 40 10 M10 22,3 40 10 20 19 0,8
20
R1
50
°

The Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washers from
Freudenberg Process are used to seal the screw-on
point. The shaft of the mushroom knob is specially
designed to suit this seal. An almost cavity-free seal of
the screw-on point is created which satisfies hygienic
regulations.
On request:
Inch threads, thread depths, form variations.
Accessories:
Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer K1491 for the
screw-on surface.
Mushroom knobs internal thread with high head
for Hygienic USIT® Freudenberg Process Seals sealing and shim washer
KIPP Mushroom knobs, internal thread with high head, for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer
 Order No. D D1 D2 H H1 T R R1
 K1308.2004 M4 20 10,8 19 8 10 3 0,45
 K1308.2105 M5 21 11,8 21 10 12 3 0,5
 K1308.2506 M6 25 14,2 25 12 12 3 0,55
 K1308.3308 M8 33 18 33 15 16 4 0,7
 K1308.4010 M10 40 22,3 40 19 20 4 0,8
21
R1
50
°
D1
D
H1
L1
H
D2
L
R
R
R
K1309
KIPP Mushroom knobs external thread, with high head, for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer
 Order No. D D1 D2 H H1 L L1 R R1
 K1309.2004X8 M4 20 10,8 19 8 8 7 3 0,45
 K1309.2105X10 M5 21 11,8 21 10 10 9 3 0,5
 K1309.2506X12 M6 25 14,2 25 12 12 11 3 0,55
 K1309.3308X16 M8 33 18 33 15 16 15 4 0,7
 K1309.4010X20 M10 40 22,3 40 19 20 19 4 0,8
Material:
Steel parts stainless steel 1.4404
(AISI 316L equivalent).
Type:

23
r=2
D
B
r=11
T
A
H
K1314
KIPP Wing nuts narrow in Hygienic DESIGN
 Order No. A B D H T
 K1314.04 9 4,5 M4 20 6
 K1314.05 10 4,5 M5 22 6
 K1314.06 12 5,5 M6 22 7
 K1314.08 16 8 M8 25 9
 K1314.10 20 10 M10 30 11
Material:
Stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L equivalent).
Type:
Polished.

time-consuming process of welding, grinding, and
polishing is no longer required. All fastening points are
hygienically handled.
On request:
External threads, inch threads, longer and higher
versions.
Accessories:
Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer K1491 for the
screw-on surface and the support disc.
Pull handles
for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer Freudenberg Process Seals
25
K1364
KIPP Pull handles
 Order No. A B D H L R R1 T
 K1364.12005 120 11,8 M5 66,8 131,8 0,5 13 12,5
 K1364.20005 200 11,8 M5 66,8 211,8 0,5 13 12,5
 K1364.30005 300 11,8 M5 66,8 311,8 0,5 13 12,5
 K1364.12006 120 14,2 M6 69,2 134,2 0,55 16 15
 K1364.20006 200 14,2 M6 69,2 214,2 0,55 16 15
 K1364.30006 300 14,2 M6 69,2 314,2 0,55 16 15
 K1364.12008 120 18 M8 73 138 0,6 19 20
 K1364.20008 200 18 M8 73 218 0,6 19 20
 K1364.30008 300 18 M8 73 318 0,6 19 20
 K1364.12010 120 22,3 M10 77,3 142,3 0,75 23,5 25
 K1364.20010 200 22,3 M10 77,3 222,3 0,75 23,5 25
 K1364.30010 300 22,3 M10 77,3 322,3 0,75 23,5 25
KIPP Circular plates
 Order No. for D2 D3 D4 D5 H H1 H2 R2 R3
   screws
 K1365.05 M5 13,5 18 8 5,2 6 3,5 0,7 1,5 0,6

we recommend the open-end wrenches together with
the protective caps (K1362).
Hexagon bolts with narrow shaft
in Hygienic DESIGN
29
K1330
Hexagon bolts with narrow shaft
in Hygienic DESIGN
KIPP Hexagon bolts with narrow shaft in Hygienic DESIGN
 Order No. D D1 D2 B H K L SW
 K1330.03X M3 7 2,1 4,5 3 3,8 6/8/10/12 5,5
 K1330.04X M4 9,2 3,1 5 3 4 6/8/10/12/16 7
 K1330.04X M4 9,2 3,1 14 3 4 20 7
 K1330.05X M5 10,5 3,7 6 3,7 4,7 8/10/12/16/20 8
 K1330.05X M5 10,5 3,7 16 3,7 4,7 25 8
 K1330.06X M6 13 4,2 7 4 5 8/10/12/16/20 10
 K1330.06X M6 13 4,2 18 4 5 25/30/35/40/45/50/60 10
 K1330.08X M8 16,8 6 9 5,5 6,5 12/14/16/20/25 13
 K1330.08X M8 16,8 6 22 5,5 6,5 30/35/40/45/50/55/60/65/70 13
 K1330.10X M10 20,6 7,7 12 7,3 8,3 20/25/30/35 16
 K1330.10X M10 20,6 7,7 26 7,3 8,3 40/45/50/55/60/65/70/75/80 16
KIPP Retaining washers for narrow shank screws

30
H
B
D D1 SW
W°
C
T
R1
K1332
KIPP Cap nut compact in Hygienic DESIGN
 Order No. D D1 B C H R1 SW T W
 K1332.03 M3 6,8 0,25 0,5 4,95 8,8 5,5 3 20
 K1332.04 M4 9 0,3 0,8 6,5 10 7 4 30
 K1332.05 M5 10 0,5 1 7 16 8 4 30
 K1332.06 M6 12 0,8 1 9 16 10 6 30
 K1332.08 M8 16 0,8 1,6 12 20 13 8 30
 K1332.10 M10 20 1 2 14 32 16 10 30
 K1332.12 M12 24 1 2,5 16 35 19 11 30
Material:
Stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L equivalent).
Type:

L1
19
L
20
,1
Ø22,5
K1452
Quarter-turn lock in Hygienic DESIGN
with T-grip
KIPP Quarter-turn lock in Hygienic DESIGN with T-grip
 Order No. D H H1 H3 L1 S
        max.
 K1452.1188 30 18 40 3 100 8
KIPP Tongue for quarter-turn locks
 Order No. A L
 K1340.45060 6 45
 K1340.45080 8 45
 K1340.45100 10 45
 K1340.45140 14 45
 K1340.45160 16 45
 K1340.45180 18 45
 K1340.45200 20 45
 K1340.45220 22 45
 K1340.45240 24 45
 K1340.45260 26 45
 K1340.45280 28 45
 K1340.45320 32 45
 K1340.45500 50 45
Material:
Housing and mechanism: 1.4404
(AISI 316L equivalent).
Grounding nut and serrated screw: 1.4301

D
12
,7
A
4
1,
5
- 8
H
19
L
L
K1353
KIPP Quarter-turn locks in Hygienic DESIGN
 Order No. Actuation D H
 K1353.18 double flat 28 18
KIPP Tongue for quarter-turn locks
 Order No. A L
 K1340.45060 6 45
 K1340.45080 8 45

foodstuff processing industry.
The special seal is suitable for high pressure washing
up to max. 100 bar and fulfills IP65/67. Furthermore,
the seal is temperature stable up to 80°C and the
blue color satisfies FDA regulations (reliably prevents
confusion with foodstuffs).
Please order required tongue version separately. Every
tongue can be combined with every housing.
Accessories:
Lock key K1335.113
Combination wrench K1362.16
Protective insert K1362.1613
Quarter-turn lock in Hygienic DESIGN
KIPP Quarter-turn locks in Hygienic DESIGN
 Order No. Actuation D H
 K1354.18 square 30 18
KIPP Tongue for quarter-turn locks
 Order No. A L
 K1340.45060 6 45
 K1340.45080 8 45

")
D1
L
SW
T SW1
L SW
A
B
D
K1361
Sockets and plastic inserts
KIPP Sockets
 Order No. D D1 L T SW
 K1361.1012 15,3 22 36,6 10,6 10
 K1361.1112 16,6 22 37,3 10,1 11
 K1361.1312 19,1 22 37,3 10,6 13
 K1361.1612 22,9 23,6 37,1 11,3 16
 K1361.1912 26,6 23 37 13,2 19
 K1361.2112 29 25 36,8 12,9 21
 K1361.2712 35,2 25 44,4 18,1 27
KIPP Plastic inserts
 Order No. L T SW SW1 Suitable for
       hexagon screws
 K1361.0805 18 6 11 8 M5
 K1361.1006 19,5 10 13 10 M6
 K1361.1308 21,5 11 16 13 M8
 K1361.1610 22 13,5 19 16 M10
 K1361.1812 21,5 12 21 18 M12
 K1361.2416 26,5 18 27 24 M16
Material:

unintentional contact points between the wrench and
stainless steel screw. The protective caps are made
of the aluminium alloy EN AW 6082 and so comply
with EN 602 - aluminium in contact with food. The
protective cap is safely held in the wrench by a special
molding or sprung clip element. The cap cannot fall
out on its own. Damaged protective caps can be
exchanged manually.
On request:
Other sizes.
Combination wrench with protective caps
3737
K1362
KIPP Combination wrench
 Order No. SW A B L D
 K1362.10 10 5 8 154,5 5
 K1362.11 11 5,5 8,4 168,5 5
 K1362.13 13 6,3 10 193 6
 K1362.16 16 7 11,4 230,5 6
 K1362.19 19 8 13,5 268,5 7
 K1362.21 21 8,5 13,7 292 7
 K1362.27 27 10,5 16 380 9
KIPP Cap for open-end wrench
 Order No. SW SW2 A1 B1 L1 D1 T H
 K1362.1007 10 7 9 17 19,4 2,3 5,6 8,6
 K1362.1108 11 8 9 18 20,7 2,3 5,7 8,7
 K1362.1310 13 10 10 22 23,2 3 6,7 10,7
 K1362.1613 16 13 13 27 28,6 3 7,7 11,7
 K1362.1916 19 16 13 30 32,5 4 8,6 12,6
 K1362.2118 21 18 13 32 35 4 9 13
 K1362.2724 27 24 14 40 43,8 4 10,8 15
KIPP Cap for ring wrench
 Order No. SW SW2 D2 T1 H1
 K1362.11007 10 7 16,5 8 11
 K1362.11108 11 8 18 9,4 11,4
 K1362.11310 13 10 21 11 13
 K1362.11613 16 13 25 12,4 14,4
 K1362.11916 19 16 30 14,5 16,5
 K1362.12118 21 18 32 14,7 16,7
 K1362.12724 27 24 41 17 19
Combination wrench with protective caps

industry, including breweries, dairies, beverage and
pharmaceutical.
Accessories:
Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer K1491.
Hexagon cap nut with collar K1493.
Drawing reference:
1) Adjustment range
Leveling feet in Hygienic DESIGN
39
K1303
Leveling feet in Hygienic DESIGN
KIPP Leveling feet in Hygienic DESIGN, Style A
 Order No. Form D D1 D2 H H1 H2 H3 L L1 L2 L3 SW SW1 Load rating
                 max. kN
                 (static load only)
 K1303.108016X A 80 M16 24 25 193/243 53 114/139 79/104 60/85 45/70 140/190 13 20 20
 K1303.108020X A 80 M20 30 25 193/243 53 114/139 79/104 60/85 45/70 140/190 17 26 20
 K1303.108024X A 80 M24 35 25 193/243 53 114/139 79/104 60/85 45/70 140/190 20 30 20
 K1303.110016X A 100 M16 24 28 196/246 56 117/142 79/104 60/85 45/70 140/190 13 20 25
 K1303.110020X A 100 M20 30 28 196/246 56 117/142 79/104 60/85 45/70 140/190 17 26 25
 K1303.110024X A 100 M24 35 28 196/246 56 117/142 79/104 60/85 45/70 140/190 20 30 25
 K1303.112016X A 120 M16 24 32 200/250 60 121/146 79/104 60/85 45/70 140/190 13 20 30
 K1303.112020X A 120 M20 30 32 200/250 60 121/146 79/104 60/85 45/70 140/190 17 26 30
 K1303.112024X A 120 M24 35 32 200/250 60 121/146 79/104 60/85 45/70 140/190 20 30 30
KIPP Leveling feet in Hygienic DESIGN, Style B with fastening tab
 Order No. Form A D D1 D2 H H1 H2 H3 L L1 L2 L3 SW SW1 Load rating
                  max. kN
                  (static load only)
 K1303.208016X140 B 54 80 M16 24 25 193 53 114 79 60 45 140 13 20 20
 K1303.208016X190 B 54 80 M16 24 25 243 53 139 104 85 70 190 13 20 20
 K1303.208020X140 B 54 80 M20 30 25 193 53 114 79 60 45 140 17 26 20
 K1303.208020X190 B 54 80 M20 30 25 243 53 139 104 85 70 190 17 26 20
 K1303.208024X140 B 54 80 M24 35 25 193 53 114 79 60 45 140 20 30 20
 K1303.208024X190 B 54 80 M24 35 25 243 53 139 104 85 70 190 20 30 20
 K1303.210016X140 B 69 100 M16 24 28 196 56 117 79 60 45 140 13 20 25
 K1303.210016X190 B 69 100 M16 24 28 246 56 142 104 85 70 190 13 20 25
 K1303.210020X140 B 69 100 M20 30 28 196 56 117 79 60 45 140 17 26 25
 K1303.210020X190 B 69 100 M20 30 28 246 56 142 104 85 70 190 17 26 25
 K1303.210024X140 B 69 100 M24 35 28 196 56 117 79 60 45 140 20 30 25
 K1303.210024X190 B 69 100 M24 35 28 246 56 142 104 85 70 190 20 30 25
40
41
KIPP Inc.
4305 N. Roosevelt Rd.